

KHAN MANUAL



'KHAN' KIT CONTENT:

1pc 'KHAN' Vaporizer
1pc Glass Mouthpiece
1pc Glass Bubbler/Water filter
1pc Cleaning Brush
1pc Tweezer
1pc Micro USB cable
1pc Alcohol Tissue
1pc Manual in EN, ES, FR,

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS/PRODUCT FEATURES

One Button/One Hand Control
Temperature Range 302°F – 464°F (150°C – 240°C)
2.500mAh Lithium-Ion Battery
Real Time Temp/Adjustment exactly to the Degree
LED-Display
Large Heating Chamber with Ø 14mm
Housing made of Aluminum
Glass Mouthpiece
2-3 Hours Charging Time
Approximately 12 vape sessions à 5 minutes with full charge

Thank you for purchasing our 'KHAN' vaporizer to vaporize your herbal blends. In order to ensure safe use, please read thoroughly all instructions and safety warnings before operating. Failure to follow instructions, advices and warnings may result in damage of the device or your property or can seriously injure you and may void your warranty.

SAFETY ADVICES

This vaporizer is for adult use only. User must be 18+ years of age to operate. Use with caution, the heating chamber becomes extremely hot. Do not touch it when 'KHAN' is powered on. Do not leave the vaporizer unattended while powered on. Do not leave the device plugged in for longer than 8 continuous hours. Do not let any liquids, waxes or gels contact inner electronics. Do not customize or modify the vaporizer internally or externally.

USING THE VAPORIZER

Click power button 5 times to power it on or turn it off. The red LED will flash 3 times when powering on or turning off.

The vaporizer will heat automatically when it is powered on. The blinking red LED light around the power button indicates that the device is heating up.

The red light will turn to green light and vibrates when your desired temperature is achieved – the device is now ready for vaping.

The digital LED display will show battery status, set temperature, real time temperature and current heating time.

Each heating cycle will last 5 minutes, after 5 minutes the device will automatically turn off. For less time simply click the power button 5 times and the vaporizer shuts off.

CHARGING THE DEVICE

When you charge the vaporizer, the LED light will turn solid red. The light will turn to green when the device is fully charged and ready to unplug. A full charge takes approximately 2-3 hours.

It is best to let the device cool down for a few minutes before re-heating, cleaning or adding new herbs.

Do not use more than 2 times (10 minutes) non-stop without letting the device cool down occasionally.

SETTING THE TEMPERATURE

The larger temperature displayed on the left side of the display shows the current real time temperature. The smaller temperature shown above the timer is the temperature set.

After the device is powered on, press and hold down the power button for 3 seconds. So you activate the temperature adjustment mode. Briefly press the power button 1 time per second to increase the temperature for 1°. Or press and hold the power button to increase the temperature for 50° per second held. When it is close to your desired temperature release the button and press button 1 time per second to fine tune your temperature for 1° at a time. (Note: Pressing faster than one time per second will shut off the device)

SWITCHING BETWEEN FAHRENHEIT/CENTIGRADE

We made switching between the temperature measures Fahrenheit/Centigrade as simple as it can be. When the device is powered on, press the power button 3 times to switch between the temperature units degree Fahrenheit and Centigrade. The temperature range is 302° F – 464° F or 150° C – 240° C.

CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE

Remove the glass mouthpiece from the 'KHAN' body.
Remove all herbs from the heating chamber.
Use 99% ISO alcohol on a tip swab.

Soak the mouthpiece in 99% ISO alcohol to remove any residue.

Rinse out the alcohol with water until all alcohol is thoroughly flushed out of the glass mouthpiece and let it dry. When it is fully dried you can put the mouthpiece back at the vaporizer.

WARNING

Keep the vaporizer (and the herb blends) away from children, pets and flammable materials. The 'KHAN' is not a medical device and is not intended to diagnose, treat, or cure your condition.

Do not use if pregnant, breastfeeding or may become pregnant. Failure to follow any of these instructions could result in product damage, property damage or personal injury. Dropping or submerging in liquid, improper cleaning, neglect, or any other damage that is not a result of defective materials or craftsmanship voids your warranty.

Important note: Vaporizer screens are disposable attachments. Once they are used, no warranty will be offered on used screens.

Always allow the vaporizer to cool down completely before touching or cleaning or placing back in case or other area.

CHARGING

Connect micro USB cable into charging port to start charging.
The LED light will stay RED while the device is charging.
The LED light will stay GREEN when the device is fully charged.
Remote the micro USB cable before powering on the device.

IMPORTANT SAFETY WARNINGS

Do not try to operate the vaporizer while charging.
Do not expose the 'KHAN' to extreme temperatures or direct sunlight.
Do not drop the device. Do not submerge it in any liquid.
Do not modify the electronics in any way. Please allow the vaporizer to fully cool down between heating cycles or before cleaning. The 'KHAN' vaporizer is intended for adult use only. Do not sell, provide or allow access to minors.

WARRANTY

1 YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY

Mig Vapor LLC warrants this new 'KHAN' dry herb vaporizer against defects in materials and workmanship under normal use for a period of one (1) year from the date of retail purchase by the original end-user. The original bill of sale is required to redeem warranty. The limited warranty covers one (1) year for electronics, heating chamber, structural integrity and attachments. The Lithium-Ion battery as a wear part is covered ninety (90) days. If a physical defect arises and a claim is made within the warranty period, at its option and to the extent permitted by law, Mig Vapor LLC will either:

- Repair the product defect
- Exchange the product with a new product
- Exchange the product with a product which is functionally equivalent

- Refund the purchase price of the device

EXCLUSIONS & LIMITATIONS

The limited warranty does not apply to (i) damage caused by accident, abuse, misuse, flood, fire, earthquake, acts of piracy or other external causes; (ii) damage caused by operating the product outside the permitted or intended use; (iii) a device or part that has been modified to alter the functionality or capability; (iv) cosmetic damage, including but not limited to dents, scratches, and/or broken plastic.

This warranty applies to the original end-user and is non-transferrable. Mig Vapor LLC warranties only apply to devices that are purchased from authorized retailers serviced by an authorized Mig Vapor LLC distributor for 'KHAN' products.



Mig Vapor LLC
1901 Green Road Suite G,
Pompano Beach, Florida 33064
USA
www.migvapor.com

CE migvapor.com

KHAN MANUEL



CONTENU DU KIT « KHAN »

1 vaporisateur « KHAN »
1 embout en verre
1 système à bulles en verre/filtre à eau
1 brosse de nettoyage
1 pince
1 câble micro USB
1 tissu à alcool
1 manuel en anglais, espagnol, français

SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES/CARACTÉRISTIQUES DU PRODUIT

Un bouton/une commande manuelle
Plage de températures 302°F – 464°F (150°C – 240°C)
Batterie lithium-ion 2 500 mA
Température/réglage en temps réel au degré près
Affichage LED
Grande chambre de chauffage Ø 14 mm
Corps en aluminium
Embout en verre
Temps de chargement de 2 à 3 heures
Environ 12 séances de vaporisation de 5 minutes en pleine charge

Merci d'avoir acheté notre vaporisateur « KHAN » pour la vaporisation de vos mélanges d'herbes. Pour une utilisation en toute sécurité, veuillez lire attentivement toutes les instructions et les avertissements de sécurité avant de commencer. Le non-respect des instructions, conseils et avertissements peut endommager l'appareil et entraîner des préjudices matériels ou corporels et annuler votre garantie.

AVERTISSEMENTS DE SÉCURITÉ

Ce vaporisateur ne doit être utilisé que par des adultes. L'utilisateur doit avoir 18 ans ou plus. Utilisez avec précaution, la chambre de chauffage devient très chaude. Ne pas la toucher lorsque le « KHAN » est allumé. Ne pas laisser le vaporisateur sans surveillance lorsqu'il est allumé. Ne pas laisser l'appareil branché plus de 8 heures d'affilée. Ne pas laisser des liquides, cires ou gels d'aucune sorte entrer en contact avec les composants électroniques internes. Ne pas personnaliser ou modifier l'intérieur ou l'extérieur du vaporisateur.

UTILISATION DU VAPORISATEUR

Appuyez 5 fois sur le bouton d'alimentation pour l'allumer ou l'éteindre. La LED rouge va clignoter 3 fois lorsque l'appareil s'allume ou s'éteint.

Le vaporisateur va automatiquement se mettre à chauffer lorsqu'il est allumé. La LED rouge clignotante autour du bouton d'alimentation indique que l'appareil est en train de chauffer.

La lumière rouge va passer au vert et vibrer une fois la température voulue atteinte. L'appareil est maintenant prêt pour la vaporisation.

L'affichage LED numérique va indiquer l'état de la batterie, la température définie, la température en temps réel et la durée de chauffage actuelle.

Chaque cycle de chauffage va durer 5 minutes. Une fois ce délai écoulé, l'appareil va automatiquement s'éteindre. Si vous souhaitez l'utiliser moins longtemps, appuyez 5 fois sur le bouton d'alimentation pour éteindre le vaporisateur.

CHARGEMENT DE L'APPAREIL

Lorsque vous chargez le vaporisateur, la LED sera rouge et fixe. Elle va devenir verte lorsque l'appareil est intégralement chargé et qu'il peut être débranché. Comptez 2 à 3 heures pour une charge complète.

Il est préférable de laisser l'appareil refroidir quelques minutes avant de relancer le chauffage, de le nettoyer ou d'ajouter de nouvelles herbes.

Ne pas utiliser plus de 2 fois (10 minutes) d'affilée sans laisser l'appareil refroidir un peu.

DÉFINIR LA TEMPÉRATURE

L'indication de température la plus large à gauche de l'écran correspond à la température actuelle en temps réel. L'indication de température la plus petite au-dessus du minuteur correspond à la température définie.

Une fois l'appareil allumé, appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation pendant 3 secondes. Cela vous permet d'activer le mode de réglage de la température. Appuyez brièvement sur le bouton d'alimentation 1 fois par seconde pour augmenter la température de 1°. Ou maintenez la pression sur le bouton d'alimentation pour augmenter la température de 50° par seconde de pression. Lorsque vous vous approchez de la température voulue, relâchez le bouton et appuyez 1 fois par seconde pour régler précisément la température de 1° à la fois. (Remarque : si vous appuyez plus rapidement qu'une fois par seconde, vous allez éteindre l'appareil)

PASSER DES DEGRÉS FAHRENHEIT AUX DEGRÉS CELSIUS

Nous avons simplifié au maximum la procédure pour passer des degrés Fahrenheit aux degrés Celsius et inversement. Lorsque l'appareil est allumé, appuyez 3 fois sur le bouton d'alimentation pour passer des degrés Fahrenheit aux degrés Celsius et inversement. La plage de températures est de 302° F – 464° F ou 150° C – 240° C.

NETTOYAGE ET ENTRETIEN

Retirez l'embout en verre du corps du « KHAN ».

Retirez toutes les herbes de la chambre de chauffage.

Mettez de l'alcool ISO à 99 % sur un écouvillon.

Plongez l'embout dans de l'alcool ISO à 99 % pour retirer tous les résidus.

Rincez l'embout à l'eau jusqu'à nettoyer tout l'alcool et laissez-le sécher. Une fois que l'embout est bien sec, vous pouvez le replacer sur le vaporisateur.

AVERTISSEMENT

Tenez le vaporisateur (et les mélanges d'herbes) éloigné des enfants, des animaux domestiques et des matériaux inflammables. Le « KHAN » n'est pas un dispositif médical et n'est pas conçu pour diagnostiquer, traiter ou soigner votre maladie.

Ne pas utiliser si vous êtes enceinte, si vous allaitez ou si vous prévoyez d'être enceinte. Le non-respect de l'une quelconque de ces instructions peut entraîner des dommages au produit ainsi que des préjudices matériels ou corporels. La chute ou l'immersion dans un liquide, un nettoyage inapproprié, la négligence ou tout autre dommage qui n'est pas le résultat d'un défaut de matériaux ou de fabrication annule votre garantie.

Remarque importante : les filtres du vaporisateur sont des accessoires jetables. Aucune garantie ne couvre les filtres usés.

Laissez toujours le vaporisateur refroidir complètement avant de le toucher, de le nettoyer ou de le ranger dans son étui ou ailleurs.

CHARGE

Branchez le câble micro USB au port de charge pour lancer la charge.

La LED va rester ROUGE pendant la charge de l'appareil.

La LED va rester VERTE lorsque l'appareil est entièrement chargé.

Débranchez le câble micro USB avant d'allumer l'appareil.

AVERTISSEMENTS DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTS

Ne pas essayer d'utiliser le vaporisateur lorsqu'il est en charge.

Ne pas exposer le « KHAN » à des températures extrêmes ou aux rayons directs du soleil.

Ne pas faire tomber l'appareil. Ne pas plonger dans un liquide.

Ne modifier en aucun cas les composants électroniques. Laisser le vaporisateur refroidir complètement entre deux cycles de chauffage ou avant le nettoyage. Le vaporisateur « KHAN » ne doit être utilisé que par des adultes. Ne pas vendre, laisser accès ou autoriser l'accès à des mineurs.

GARANTIE

GARANTIE LIMITÉE DE 1 AN

Mig Vapor LLC garantit son dry herb vaporisateur « KHAN » contre les défauts de matériaux et de fabrication dans des conditions normales d'utilisation pour une période d'un (1) an à compter de la date d'achat au détail par l'utilisateur final initial. L'original de l'acte de vente est requis pour faire jouer la garantie. La garantie limitée couvre un (1) an pour l'électronique, la chambre de chauffage, l'intégrité structurelle et les accessoires. La batterie

Lithium-Ion en tant que pièce d'usure est couverte pendant quatre-vingt-dix (90) jours. Si un défaut physique survient et qu'une réclamation est faite pendant la période de garantie, à son choix et dans la mesure permise par la loi, Mig Vapor LLC se chargera :

- De réparer le défaut du produit
- D'échanger le produit contre un produit neuf
- D'échanger le produit contre un produit fonctionnellement équivalent
- De rembourser le prix d'achat de l'appareil

EXCLUSIONS & LIMITATIONS

La garantie limitée ne s'applique pas (i) aux dommages causés par accident, abus, mauvaise utilisation, inondation, incendie, tremblement de terre, actes de piraterie ou autres causes externes ; (ii) aux dommages causés par l'utilisation du produit en dehors de l'utilisation autorisée ou prévue ; (iii) à un dispositif ou une pièce qui a été modifié pour en altérer la fonctionnalité ou la capacité ; (iv) aux dommages cosmétiques, notamment mais sans limitation aux chocs, rayures et/ou cassure sur plastique.

Cette garantie s'applique à l'utilisateur final initial et n'est pas transférable. Les garanties de Mig Vapor LLC ne s'appliquent qu'aux appareils achetés auprès de revendeurs agréés et entretenus par un distributeur agréé Mig Vapor LLC pour les produits « KHAN ».



Mig Vapor LLC
1901 Green Road Suite G,
Pompano Beach, Florida 33064
USA
www.migvapor.com

CE migvapor.com

KHAN

Manua De Instruccion



CONTENIDO DEL 'KHAN':

- 1 Vaporizador 'BL' 'KHAN'
- 1 boquilla de cristal
- 1 bubbler de cristal/Filtro de agua
- 1 cepillo de limpieza
- 1 pinza
- 1 cable Micro USB
- 1 servilleta con alcohol
- 1 manual de instrucciones en IN, ES, FR,

ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS/CARACTERÍSTICAS DEL PRODUCTO

Control con una mano/ con un botón
Rango de temperatura 302°F – 464°F (150°C – 240°C)
2.500mAh batería de Lithium-Ion
Temperatura en tiempo real /Ajuste exacto al grado
Pantalla LED
Cámara de calefacción grande de Ø 14mm
Boquilla de cristal
Tiempo de carga de 2-3 horas
Aproximadamente 12 sesiones de vaporización de 5 minutos con una carga completa

Gracias por comprar nuestro vaporizador 'KHAN' para vaporizar tus mezclas de hierbas. Para garantizar un uso seguro, por favor lea detenidamente todas las instrucciones y advertencias de seguridad antes de emplearlo. Si no se siguen las instrucciones, consejos y advertencias se puede dañar el dispositivo o su propiedad o puede ocasionarle lesiones graves y podría invalidar su garantía.

CONSEJOS DE SEGURIDAD

Solo un adulto puede usar este vaporizador. El usuario debe tener 18 años para operarlo. Usarlo con precaución, la cámara de calentamiento puede llegar a ser extremadamente caliente por eso es importante no tocarla cuando el vaporizador está encendido. No descuide el vaporizador mientras está encendido. No deje el aparato enchufado durante más de 8 horas continuas. No permita que líquidos, ceras ni geles entren

en contacto con la electrónica interna. No personalice o modifique el vaporizador internamente o externamente.

USO DEL VAPORIZADOR

Haz clic en el botón de encendido 5 veces para encenderlo o apagarlo. Una luz LED roja parpadeará 3 veces cuando se enciende o se apaga.

El vaporizador calienta automáticamente cuando está encendido. La luz LED roja que parpadea indica que el aparato se está calentando.

La luz roja cambia a luz verde y vibra cuando se alcanza la temperatura deseada, el aparato ahora está listo para vapear.

La pantalla LED mostrará el estado de la batería, la temperatura deseada, la temperatura en tiempo real y tiempo de calentamiento actual.

Cada ciclo de calentamiento dura 5 minutos, después de 5 minutos el dispositivo se apagará automáticamente. Para menos tiempo simplemente haga clic en el botón de encendido 5 veces y el vaporizador se apagará.

CARGAR EL DISPOSITIVO

Cuando cargas el vaporizador, la luz LED se enciende con un rojo sólido. La luz cambiará a verde cuando el dispositivo está completamente cargado y listo para desconectar. Una carga completa tarda aproximadamente 2-3 horas.

Es mejor dejar que el aparato enfríe durante unos minutos antes de calentar, limpiar o agregar nuevas hierbas.

No uses el dispositivo más de 2 veces (10 minutos) sin dejar enfriarlo.

AJUSTE DE LA TEMPERATURA

La temperatura mostrada en el lado izquierdo de la pantalla y que se ve más grande indica la temperatura actual en tiempo real. La temperatura que se muestra arriba del temporizador es la temperatura deseada.

Después de que el dispositivo está encendido, pulsa y mantén pulsado el botón de encendido durante 3 segundos para activar el modo de ajuste de temperatura. Pulsa brevemente el botón de encendido 1 vez por segundo para aumentar la temperatura de 1 grado. O presiona y manten presionado el botón de encendido para aumentar la temperatura de 50 grados por segundo. Cuando estás cerca de la temperatura deseada suelta el botón y pulsa el botón 1 vez por segundo para ajustar la temperatura de 1 grado a la vez.

(Nota: pulsando más rápido de una vez por segundo se apaga el dispositivo)

CAMBIAR ENTRE GRADOS FAHRENHEIT/CENTÍGRADOS

Hicimos la conmutación entre las medidas de temperatura Fahrenheit/centígrados tan simple como puede ser. Cuando el dispositivo está encendido, pulsa el botón de encendido 3 veces para cambiar entre las unidades de temperatura grados Fahrenheit y centígrados. El rango de temperatura es de 302° F – 464° F o 150° C -240° C.

LIMPIEZA Y MANTENIMIENTO

Retira la boquilla de vidrio del cuerpo 'KHAN'.

Quita todas las hierbas de la cámara de calentamiento.

Utiliza un poco de algodón con alcohol de 99% para limpiarla

Sumerge la boquilla en alcohol ISO de 99% para eliminar cualquier residuo.

Enjuaga con agua para quitar todo el alcohol cuidadosamente y dejala secar. Cuando está completamente seca se puede poner la boquilla otra vez en el vaporizador.

ADVERTENCIA

Mantén el vaporizador y la mezcla de hierba lejos de materiales inflamables, animales domésticos y niños. El 'KHAN' no es un dispositivo médico y no pretende diagnosticar, tratar o curar ninguna enfermedad.

No lo uses si estás embarazada, amamantando o pudieras estar embarazada. No seguir estas instrucciones podría resultar en daños al producto, daños a la propiedad o lesiones personales. Dejarlo caer o sumergir en líquido, inadecuada limpieza, negligencia o cualquier otro daño que no es un resultado de defectos en los materiales o de fabricación anulará la garantía.

Nota importante: las rejillas del vaporizador son accesorios desechables. Una vez utilizados, no entran en ninguna garantía.

Deja siempre que el vaporizador se enfríe completamente antes de tocarlo o limpiarlo o colocarlo en caja o en otra área.

CARGA

Para iniciar la recarga conecta el cable micro USB al puerto del vaporizador y al enchufe.

La luz LED permanecerá roja mientras se carga el dispositivo.

La luz LED se volverá verde cuando el dispositivo está completamente cargado.

Desenchufe el cable antes de encender el dispositivo.

IMPORTANTES ADVERTENCIAS DE SEGURIDAD

No intentes operar el vaporizador durante la carga.

No expongas el "KHAN" a temperaturas extremas o luz solar directa.

No dejes caer el dispositivo. No lo sumergas en ningún líquido.

No modifiques la electrónica de cualquier manera. Es muy importante esperar que el vaporizador se enfríe completamente entre ciclos de vaporización o antes de limpiarlo. El vaporizador 'KHAN' está diseñado para un uso adulto solamente. No lo vendas o permitas el acceso a menores de edad.

GARANTÍA

1 AÑO GARANTIA

Mig Vapor LLC garantiza este vaporizador 'KHAN' contra defectos en materiales y mano de obra bajo su uso normal durante un período de un 1 año desde la fecha de compra por el usuario final original. Es necesaria la factura original para canjear la garantía. La garantía cubre un 1 año la electrónica, la cámara, la integridad estructural y los accesorios de calefacción. La batería de iones de litio como una pieza de desgaste está cubierta noventa 90 días. Si surge un defecto físico y una reclamación dentro del periodo de garantía, a su discreción y en la medida permitida por la ley, Mig Vapor LLC podrá elegir entre:

- Reparar el defecto del producto
- Cambiar el producto con un nuevo producto
- Cambiar el producto con un producto que es equivalente
- Reembolsar el precio de compra del aparato

EXCLUSIONES y limitaciones

La garantía limitada no cubre (i) daños causados por accidente, abuso, mal uso, inundación, fuego, terremoto, actos de piratería u otras causas externas; (ii) el daño causado por el uso del producto fuera del uso previsto o permitido; (iii) un dispositivo o una parte que se ha modificado para alterar la funcionalidad o capacidad; (iv) daño cosmético, incluyendo, pero no limitado, a abolladuras, rasguños o plástico roto.

Esta garantía se aplica al usuario final original y es intransferible. Las garantías de Mig Vapor LLC sólo se aplican a dispositivos que se compran en tiendas autorizadas por Mig Vapor LLC y en productos 'KHAN'



Mig Vapor LLC.
1901 Green Road Suite G,
Pompano Beach, Florida 33064
USA
www.migvapor.com